

*JPP*

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

***WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 18101 OF 2023***

Jaya Trikam Parmar

Alias Mrs. Jaya Devendra Makwana

... Petitioner

V/s.

The Commissioner, Bombay Municipal  
Corporation, Opp. CST Head Office,  
Mumbai and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Suresh Mane with Mr. Vikas Shivgan for the Petitioner

Ms. Shilpa Redkar for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for Respondent No.3

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &  
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.***

***DATE : 31 JULY 2023***

**P.C. :-**

The learned Counsel for the Respondent – Municipal Corporation seeks time to take instructions and file reply.

2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondent – Municipal Corporation, stand over to **28 August 2023**.

***SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.***

***NITIN JAMDAR, J.***