

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1184 OF 2024

Jaya Trikam Parmar. ... Petitioner

Versus

The Commissioner, BMC. & Ors. ... Respondents.

Ms. Mansi Makwana a/w. Mr. Minesh Sonawane, i/b. Mr. Suresh Mane,
for the Petitioner.

Ms. Shilpa Redkar, for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2-BMC

Ms. Prachi Tatake, Addl, G.P. for Respondent/ No. 3/State.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 6th DECEMBER, 2024

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents. The Learned Advocate Ms. Redkar waives service of notice on behalf of the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2, BMC. The learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No. 3.

2. The learned Advocate for the Corporation desires to file its affidavit in reply, which is ready. Office to accept the reply.

3. If desired, the Petitioner can enter a rejoinder affidavit on or before 19th December, 2024.

4. List this Petition for **admission hearing** on **13th January, 2025.**

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

ARUNA
SANDEEP
TALWALKAR

Digitally signed by
ARUNA SANDEEP
TALWALKAR
Date: 2024.12.11
10:36:50 +0530