

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1184 OF 2024

Jaya Trikam Parmar

....PETITIONER

: VERSUS :

The Commissioner of BMC & Ors.

....RESPONDENTS

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. Pushpa Yadav, for Respondent Nos.1 and 2-BMC.

Ms. Prachi Tatake, Addl GP for Respondent No.3-State.

CORAM : S.M. MODAK, &

SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATED : 23 MARCH 2026.

P.C. :

- 1) When the matter is called out, no one is present for the Petitioner.
- 2) Respondents are at liberty to file Affidavit-in-Reply in the office. Stand over to 20 April 2026.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

[S.M. MODAK, J.]